Form PTO-1595	10-03-3		THE DEDARKAENT OF COM-	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON U.S. Patent and Tradema	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner c	102239	9900 .	original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): Louis A. Lara	,	2. Name and addres	es of receiving party(ies) esigned, Inc.	29/168
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac		Internal Address:	Attn: Bill Becker	<u> </u>
	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:	14101 A Parke Long Court	
Other		City: Chantilly	State: VA_Zip: 20151	 ~
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes	✓ No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence		pplications and patents involved 3.41)\$	ved: 1
Name: Becker Designed, Inc.		7 Taka 6aa /97 AFD		
Attn: Bill Becker		✓ Enclosed	b be charged to deposit according	unt
Attn: Bill Becker		✓ Enclosed	be charged to deposit accor	unt
Attn: Bill Becker	ng Court	Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to deposit accor	unt
Attn: Bill Becker Internal Address: Street Address: 14101 A Parke Lor	ng Court	Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account i	be charged to deposit accor	unt

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number

VISTA- 2002-01

Whereas, I, Louis A. Lara, of Fort Laurderdale, Florida, herein referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Plasma Television Stand, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed concurrently here with, and whereas, Becker Designed, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the District of Columbia herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 14101 A Parke Long Court, Chantilly, Virginia 20151 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other goods and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	<u>25</u> _day of _	SEPTEMBER , 2002
		Signature
State of FLOZIDA		
County of BROWARD	_ SS:	
Before me personally appeared	said LOUIS A	L. LARA
and acknowledged the foregoin	g instrument to	be his free act and deed this25
day of SEPTEMBER , 2002	.·	
OFFICIAL NO SAMUEL CONTARY PUBLIC ST COMMISSION MY COMMISSION	OLDSTEIN FATE OF FLORIDA NO. CC987522	(Notary Public)

PATENT

REEL: 013337 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number

VISTA- 2002-01

Whereas, I, Louis A. Lara, of Fort Laurderdale, Florida, herein referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Plasma Television Stand</u>, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed concurrently here with, and whereas, <u>Becker Designed</u>, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the District of Columbia herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 14101 A Parke Long Court, Chantilly, <u>Virginia 20151</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of **One Dollar** (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other goods and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	<u>25</u> _day of _	SEPTEMBER ,2002
		Signature
State of FLORIDA		
County of BROWARD	SS:	
Before me personally appeared	d said LOUIS A	LARA
and acknowledged the foregoin	ng instrument to	be his free act and deed this 25
day of SEPTEMBER , 2002	_·	
Seal Samuel (NOTARY PUBLICS COMMISSION	OVARYSEAL COLDSTEIN PLATE OF PLORIDA NO. COSTEZ 1 P.D. DEC. 11,204	(Notary Public)

RECORDED: 09/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 013337 FRAME: 0788